

Consultation Questions for the FAST-Infra Sustainable Infrastructure Label (SI Label)

The purpose of the public consultation period will be to gather inputs on the FAST-Infra Sustainable Infrastructure Label Framework (SI Framework) (and specific feedback on the associated tables), value of approach, and usefulness of the SI Label itself as a market signal. Below are a series of questions to guide the consultation process. At the end of each section, there is a comment box to include additional feedback not covered in the questions.

The FAST-Infra Sustainable Infrastructure Label Working Group, co-chaired by the [Global Infrastructure Facility](#) and [Macquarie](#), invite comments and feedback on the provisional documents. Please submit your feedback to the FAST-Infra fastinfra@cpiglobal.org before the deadline of **30 July 2021**.

Background information

Name	
Name of your organisation	
Type of organisation	<input type="checkbox"/> Bank <input type="checkbox"/> Multilateral development bank <input type="checkbox"/> National development bank <input type="checkbox"/> Development finance institution <input type="checkbox"/> Export credit agency <input type="checkbox"/> Investor <input type="checkbox"/> Government <input type="checkbox"/> NGO <input type="checkbox"/> Developer <input type="checkbox"/> Service provider <input type="checkbox"/> Academia / Thinktank <input type="checkbox"/> Other If you selected 'other', please specify:
Contact e-mail	

SI Framework

1. Do you agree that there should be a labelling scheme to help identify “Sustainable Infrastructure”

- a) Strongly agree
- b) Somewhat agree
- c) Disagree

Please explain the reason for your answer to Question 1 above

2. How likely are you to consider using the FAST-Infra SI Label?

- a) Likely to consider using the FAST-Infra SI Label
- b) Somewhat likely to consider using the FAST-Infra SI Label
- c) Unlikely to consider using the FAST-Infra SI Label

3. Which of the following benefits do you believe the FAST-Infra SI Label could bring to your organisation? Please select all that apply.

- a) Helping you to make investment decisions
- b) Complementing or informing your existing reporting on ESG, SDGs, QII and/or Paris Agreement alignment
- c) Helping you to manage risks associated with your investments
- d) Ensuring that your responsible investments will maintain a positive sustainability performance
- e) Other benefit, please specify below

If you selected option e) in your response to Question 3 above, please explain your reason for this answer

4. What type of SI asset would most benefit from being awarded the FAST-Infra SI Label?

- a) Assets in developed countries
- b) Assets in developing countries
- c) Both of the above
- d) Neither of the above

Please explain the reason for your answer to Question 4 above

If you have any additional comments on the SI Framework, please communicate these below

[SI Label – Sustainability Dimensions and Criteria](#)

5. Do the criteria adequately capture performance across each of the four FAST-Infra SI Label dimensions (environmental, adaptation & resilience, social, and governance)? Please select all that apply.

- a) Yes, the criteria adequately capture performance across each dimension
- b) Somewhat, though the FAST-Infra SI Label needs additional criteria within the environmental dimension
- c) Somewhat, though the FAST-Infra SI Label needs additional criteria within the adaptation & resilience dimension
- d) Somewhat, though the FAST-Infra SI Label needs additional criteria within the social dimension
- e) Somewhat, though the FAST-Infra SI Label needs additional criteria within the governance dimension
- f) No, the criteria do not adequately capture performance (please explain)

If you selected any option other than a) in your response to Question 5 above, please explain your reason for this answer

6. Are the criteria straightforward and easy to understand?

- a) All criteria are clear
- b) Most criteria are clear, but some need to be clarified
- c) The criteria need to be clarified

If you selected any option other than a) in your response to Question 6 above, please explain your reason for this answer

7. To qualify for the FAST-Infra SI Label, infrastructure assets will be required to adhere to / meet in full 'baseline' requirements for each criterion, as appropriate, and demonstrate adherence to at least one positive contribution factor. Do you agree with this approach?

- a) Yes
- b) No

8. Is the indicative list of indicators sufficiently complete?

- a) Yes
- b) No, more need to be added

If you selected option b) in your response to Question 8 above, please explain your reason for this answer

If you have any additional comments on the Sustainability Dimensions and Criteria, please communicate these below

SI Label – Governance & Reporting

9. Is the proposed approach to declaration, disclosure and reporting sufficiently clear?

- a) Yes, the proposed approach is clear
- b) No, further clarification is needed

If you selected option b) in your response to Question 9 above, please explain your reason for this answer

10. Do you believe the proposed approach to declaration, disclosure and reporting would provide for an adequate level of transparency?

- a) Yes
- b) No

11. In an effort to minimize regulation and put more agency in the market to decide whether further verification is needed, the FAST-Infra SI Label allows for self-declaration but with independent external review highly encouraged, but not required. Do you agree with this approach?

- a) Yes
- b) No

12. How often should assets in receipt of the FAST-Infra SI label be re-examined to ensure the asset is still in line with the FAST-Infra criteria?

- a) Once
- b) Annually
- c) Every two years
- d) Every five years

If you have any additional comments on Governance & Reporting (as outlined in the SI Framework), please communicate these below

SI Label – Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) Document

13. In your view, are there any questions that should be added to the FAQ document?

- a) Yes
- b) No, the current scope of questions is sufficient

If you selected option b) in your response to Question 13 above, please explain your reason for this answer